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SERIES 1: BEACHBURG METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Beachburg, Foresters Falls, Zion Church, and

Grant’s Church, and Westmeath Methodist Episcopal Circuit), [ca. 1876] - 1925

1989.054L

1989.054L

1989.054L

1989.054L

50s-1

50s-2
1-10
1-12

2-4
50s-4

1-6

4-3

LCM-63

LCM-63
LCM-63
LCM-64

LCM-64
LCM-64

Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

Burial permits

Membership Records
Circuit register

Legal/Property Records
Property schedule

Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
Missionary Society subscriptions

SERIES 2: BEACHBURG METHODIST CHURCH, [ca. 1892] - 1925

1992.162L

1989.054L

1-1

4-4

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid minutes

Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records
Sunday School register

SERIES 3: ST. ANDREW’S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BEACHBURG, 1863-1925

1989.054L

1989.054L

1989.054L

1992.162L

1989.054L

1-13
50s-3
1-16

2-7

LCM-64
LCM-64
LCM-64

LCM-64

LCM-64

LCM-64

Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
Baptism register
Marriage register

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

- - - report, re. Church Union vote
Congregational Meeting minutes
Temporal Committee report

Women’s Groups Records

Woman'’s Foreign Missionary Society minutes
- - - report

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

Correspondence/ Subject Files

Letter of appreciation from congregation to Rev.

McNabb

1903-1925
1903-1925
1903-1925
1892-1906
1906-1925
1918-1921

[ca. 1876]-1909
1914-1925

1925

1906-1924

1922-1925

[ca. 1892]

1877-1900
1863-1902
1902-1917

1863-1906

1863-1907
1925
1872-1908
[ca. 1904]

1887-1907
1912
1919-1923

1910
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SERIES 3: ST. ANDREW'’S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH cont.
Funds/ Congregations Financial Records

1989.054L 4-1 Financial record book / Subscription list / Voter 1875-1909
eligibility list
3-5 Subscription book 1873-1881
3-6 --- 1884-1901
3-8 - - - re. support of Rev. A.D. Menzies 1902-1905
1-4 Subscription list [1884]
3-7 --- 1884-1908
1-19 Financial statement 1906
1992.162L 4-3 --- 1907
1989.054L 3-4 Collection book [includes financial statements 1874-1895
for 1894 and 1895]
3-10 Treasurer’s statement 1908

Architectural Records
See Maps and Architectural Records database

SERIES 4: BEACHBURG PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Andrew’s United Church, Beachburg and
Trinity United Church, Foresters Falls), 1925 - 2001
Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records

1989.054L 2-2 Baptisms 1938-1949
Marriages 1938-1968
Burials 1942-1956
1-14 Baptism register 1899-1927
1-15 --- 1949-1986
2003.021L 1-1 Marriage register 1968-1994
1989.054L 2-3 Burial register 1957-1984
Membership Records
1989.054L 3-2 Membership certificates 1925,
1946-1948
3-3 --- 1948-1950
2003.0021L 1-2 Membership record book 1952-1959
1-3 --- 1960
Board and Committee Records
2009.115L 1-1 Official Board minutes 1955-1964
1-2 --- 1975-2001
Correspondence/ Subject Files
1989.054L 2-5 Correspondence, re. certificate requests 1952-19583,
1957-1958,
1964, 1971

SERIES 5: ST. ANDREW’S UNITED CHURCH, BEACHBURG (includes St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Church,
Beachburg), 1899 - 2017

Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records
1989.054L 2-1 Marriage register 1917-1938
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SERIES 5: ST. ANDREW'’S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1989.054L

1989.054L
2009.115L
2018.192L
2009.115L
1989.054L
2009.115L
2003.021L

1992.162L

2009.115L
1992.162L

1993.068L
1989.054L
1992.162L

1993.068L
2009.115L
2018.192L
1992.162L
2009.115L

1992.162L

2018.192L

2-6

Membership Records
Communion roll and register

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes

Christian Education Committee minutes

Women’s Groups Records
Ladies Aid financial record book
Woman'’s Association minutes

Woman’s Missionary Society minutes

- - - scrapbook

W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes
W.M.S. Roche Fendu Evening Auxiliary
minutes

W.M.S. Alpha Evening Auxiliary minutes

- - - [includes history]
United Church Women minutes

U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes

U.C.W. Evening Unit 4 minutes
U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes

Page 3 of 4

Date

1908-1947
1948-1952

1947

1952-1998
1950-1968
1928-1950
1952-1972
1973-1996
1964

1926-1933
1909-1933
1938-1954
1955-1961
1904-1926
1924-1927
1934-1938
1939-1944
1944-1948
1949-1948
1955

1944-1954
1955-1961
1932-1933

1934-1940
1938-1942
1947-1951
1952-1955
1956-1958
1946-1950
1951-1954
1955-1960
1961-1962
1962-1970
1971-1987
1988-2017
1959-1961
1989-1999
1999-2006
1962-1970
1963-1973
1973-1988
1988-2008
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SERIES 5: ST. ANDREW'’S UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records cont.

1997.026L TR-1 U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes 1980-1991
TR-2 --- 1991-1996

Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records

1992.162L 4-4 Sunday School minutes 1931-1961
Youth Groups Records

1993.068L 1-1 Mission Circle minutes 1935-1939

1989.054L 4-2 Young People’s Union membership & financial 1945-1958
records

Correspondence/ Subject Files
1992.162L 4-5 Correspondence 1925

SERIES 6: FORESTERS FALLS UNITED CHURCH (includes Foresters Falls Methodist Church), 1923-
1963

Membership Records
2003.117L TR-1 Membership lists 1923-1924
1989.054L 2-8 Communion roll and register 1963

FN1686.287



	SERIES 1:  BEACHBURG METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Beachburg, Foresters Falls, Zion Church, and Grant’s Church, and Westmeath Methodist Episcopal Circuit),  [ca. 1876] - 1925

