

Beachburg Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title Date File Reel

Page 1 of 4

	File	Reel		
SERIES 1: REA		METHODIS	T CIRCUIT (includes Beachburg, Foresters Falls,	Zion Church, and
			list Episcopal Circuit), [ca. 1876] - 1925	Zion Charch, and
			Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records	
1989.054L	5os-1	LCM-63	Baptisms	1903-1925
			Marriages	1903-1925
			Burials	1903-1925
	5os-2	LCM-63	Marriage register	1892-1906
	1-10	LCM-63		1906-1925
	1-12	LCM-64	Burial permits	1918-1921
			Membership Records	
1989.054L	2-4	LCM-64	Circuit register	[ca. 1876]-1909
	5os-4	LCM-64		1914-1925
			Legal/Property Records	
1989.054L	1-6		Property schedule	1925
			, ,	
	4.0		Funds/ Congregations Financial Records	1000 1001
1989.054L	4-3		Missionary Society subscriptions	1906-1924
SERIES 2: BEA	CHBURG	METHODIST	CHURCH, [ca. 1892] - 1925	
			Women's Groups Records	
1992.162L	1-1		Ladies Aid minutes	1922-1925
			Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records	
1989.054L	4-4		Sunday School register	[ca. 1892]
100010012			curially concernagions.	[64. 1002]
SERIES 3: ST.	ANDREW	<u>'S PRESBYTE</u>	ERIAN CHURCH, BEACHBURG, 1863-1925	
4000 0	4.40	1.014.04	Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records	4077 4000
1989.054L	1-13	LCM-64	Baptism register	1877-1900
	5os-3 1-16	LCM-64 LCM-64	Marriage register	1863-1902 1902-1917
	1-10	LCIVI-04		1902-1917
			Membership Records	
1989.054L	2-7	LCM-64	Communion roll	1863-1906
			Board and Committee Records	
1989.054L	1-1	LCM-64	Session minutes	1863-1907
	1-18		report, re. Church Union vote	1925
	1-3	LCM-64	Congregational Meeting minutes	1872-1908
	3-9		Temporal Committee report	[ca. 1904]
			Women's Groups Records	
1992.162L	1-2		Woman's Foreign Missionary Society minutes	1887-1907
	1-3		report	1912
	1-4		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1919-1923
			Openson and an and Oak is at Ellis	
1000 0541	1.0		Correspondence/ Subject Files	1010
1989.054L	1-8		Letter of appreciation from congregation to Rev. McNabb	1910
			IVICINADD	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 3: ST. ANDREW'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH cont.							
			Funds/ Congregations Financial Records				
1989.054L	4-1		Financial record book / Subscription list / Voter eligibility list	1875-1909			
	3-5		Subscription book	1873-1881			
	3-6			1884-1901			
	3-8		re. support of Rev. A.D. Menzies	1902-1905			
	1-4		Subscription list	[1884]			
	3-7			1884-1908			
	1-19		Financial statement	1906			
1992.162L	4-3			1907			
1989.054L	3-4		Collection book [includes financial statements for 1894 and 1895]	1874-1895			
	3-10		Treasurer's statement	1908			
			Architectural Records See Maps and Architectural Records database				

SERIES 4: BEACHBURG PASTORAL CHARGE (includes St. Andrew's United Church, Beachburg and Trinity United Church, Foresters Falls), 1925 - 2001

Trinity United Church, Foresters Falls), 1925 - 2001				
		Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records		
1989.054L	2-2	Baptisms	1938-1949	
		Marriages	1938-1968	
		Burials	1942-1956	
	1-14	Baptism register	1899-1927	
	1-15		1949-1986	
2003.021L	1-1	Marriage register	1968-1994	
1989.054L	2-3	Burial register	1957-1984	
		Membership Records		
1989.054L	3-2	Membership certificates	1925,	
	3-3		1946-1948 1948-1950	
2003.0021L	1-2	Membership record book	1952-1959	
2000.00212	1-3		1960	
	10		1000	
		Board and Committee Records		
2009.115L	1-1	Official Board minutes	1955-1964	
	1-2		1975-2001	
		Correspondence/ Subject Files		
1989.054L	2-5	Correspondence, re. certificate requests	1952-1953,	
			1957-1958,	
			1964, 1971	

SERIES 5: ST. ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH, BEACHBURG (includes St. Andrew's Presbyterian Church, Beachburg), 1899 - 2017

		Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records	
1989.054L	2-1	Marriage register	1917-1938

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 5: ST. ANDREW'S UNITED CHURCH cont.					
1989.054L	2.6		Membership Records	1009 1047	
1909.054L	2-6 3-1		Communion roll and register	1908-1947	
	3-1			1948-1952	
			Board and Committee Records		
1989.054L	1-2		Session minutes	1947	
2009.115L	1-3			1952-1998	
2018.192L	1-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1950-1968	
2009.115L	1-4		Congregational Meeting minutes	1928-1950	
1989.054L	1-5			1952-1972	
2009.115L	1-5			1973-1996	
2003.021L	1-4		Christian Education Committee minutes	1964	
			Women's Groups Records		
1992.162L	1-5		Ladies Aid financial record book	1926-1933	
	1-6		Woman's Association minutes	1909-1933	
	1-7			1938-1954	
0000 4451	1-8			1955-1961	
2009.115L	1-6		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1904-1926	
1992.162L	2-1			1924-1927	
	2-2			1934-1938	
	2-3			1939-1944	
	2-4			1944-1948	
	2-5			1949-1948	
4002.0001	3-8		scrapbook	1955	
1993.068L 1989.054L	1-2		W.M.S. Evening Auxiliary minutes	1944-1954	
1909.054L 1992.162L	4-5 2.6			1955-1961	
1992.102L	2-6		W.M.S. Roche Fendu Evening Auxiliary minutes	1932-1933	
	2-7			1934-1940	
	2-8			1938-1942	
	3-1			1947-1951	
	3-2			1952-1955	
	3-3			1956-1958	
	3-4		W.M.S. Alpha Evening Auxiliary minutes	1946-1950	
	3-5			1951-1954	
	3-6			1955-1960	
	3-7		[includes history]	1961-1962	
1993.068L	1-3		United Church Women minutes	1962-1970	
2009.115L	1-7			1971-1987	
2018.192L	1-2			1988-2017	
1992.162L	3-9		U.C.W. Unit 2 minutes	1959-1961	
2009.115L	2-1			1989-1999	
1000 150	2-2			1999-2006	
1992.162L	4-1		U.C.W. Evening Unit 4 minutes	1962-1970	
0040 400	4-2		U.C.W. Unit 1 minutes	1963-1973	
2018.192L	1-3			1973-1988	
	1-4			1988-2008	

Page 4 of 4

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 5: ST.	ANDREW	'S UNITED CH	HURCH cont.		
			Women's Groups Records cont.		
1997.026L	TR-1		U.C.W. Unit 4 minutes	1980-1991	
	TR-2			1991-1996	
			Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records		
1992.162L	4-4		Sunday School minutes	1931-1961	
			Youth Groups Records		
1993.068L	1-1		Mission Circle minutes	1935-1939	
1989.054L	4-2		Young People's Union membership & financial records	1945-1958	
			Correspondence/ Subject Files		
1992.162L	4-5		Correspondence	1925	
SERIES 6: FORESTERS FALLS UNITED CHURCH (includes Foresters Falls Methodist Church), 1923-					
1963					
			Membership Records		
2003.117L	TR-1		Membership lists	1923-1924	
1989.054L	2-8		Communion roll and register	1963	

FN1686.287